TOWN OF CLAYTON

Town of Clayton Sanitary District #1 Commission Meeting Agenda

6:30 P.M. on Wednesday, March 17, 2021 Town Hall, 8348 County Road "T", Larsen, WI 54947

This meeting is offered for in-person attendance and via Zoom.

Link: https://zoom.us/j/5473627400?pwd=N0xGRURDVGFhWjVTTndkMyt1MjdjZz09

Meeting ID: 547 362 7400

OR

Conference Telephone Number (AUDIO ONLY): +1 (312) 626-6799 Meeting ID: 547 362 7400 Meeting Passcode: 776081

- The web link or conference call-in number may be accessed from any location.
- Members of the public who join the meeting will be asked for their name and address and whether they wish to speak during the Open Forum.
- The meeting administrator will have all virtual attendants on mute unless called upon to speak.
- All virtual attendants will be asked to use the "raise hand" feature prior to speaking.
- The meeting will be conducted from the Town Hall Meeting Room which is open for inperson attendance.
- I. Call to Order:
 - A. Pledge of Allegiance
 - B. Verification of Notice
 - C. Meeting Roll
- II. Public Hearing(s) and/or Public Information Meeting(s):
 - A. No Public Hearings and /or Public Informational Meetings are scheduled.
- III. Approval of Minutes:
 - A. Approval of the Minutes of the Friday, October 30, 2020 Sanitary District #1 Meeting.
 - B. Approval of the Minutes of the Wednesday, February 03, 2021 Sanitary District #1 Meeting.
- IV. Business:
 - A. <u>Discussion/Action</u>: Sanitary District Commission review and consideration of the Sewer and Water Funding Study prepared by Trilogy Consulting, LLC, Oconomowoc, WI 53066.

B. <u>Discussion/Action</u>: Sanitary District Commission review and consideration of Clayton Sanitary District #1 Resolution 2021-002 A Resolution Adopting a Schedule of Sewerage Service Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service for the Town of Clayton Sanitary District #1.

V. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted, Russell D. Geise Commission Chairperson

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, please call the Town Office at 920.836.2007 during regular office hours.

This agenda has been posted at the following locations in the Town of Clayton:

- 1. The Town Hall Posting Board 8348 CTR "T" Larsen WI 54947
- 2. The Town's Web Page www.townofclayton.net